Sensitivity analysis for interest rate risk

The interest rate profile of the Group's significant interest-bearing financial
instruments, based on carrying amounts as at the end of the reporting period was:

   Group
   2016  2015
   £  £
Floating rate instruments
Financial liabilities (Note 23)   2,581,745  1,784,016

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

(i)   Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities
at fair value through profit or loss, and the Company does not designate
derivatives as hedging instruments under a fair value hedged accounting
model. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the end of the reporting period
would not affect profit or loss.

(ii)   Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points (bp) in interest rates at the end of the reporting
period would have increased/(decreased) post-tax profit by the amounts
shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular
foreign currency rates, remained constant.

   Group
   Profit or loss
   100 bp  100 bp

   Increase  Decrease
   £  £
2016
Floating rate instruments   (20,578)  20,578

2015
Floating rate instruments   (13,376)  13,376

(c)   Credit risk

The Group's and the Company's exposure to credit risk arises mainly from receivables.
Receivables are monitored on an ongoing basis via management reporting procedure
and action is taken to recover debts when due. At each Statement of Financial Position
date, there was no significant concentration of credit risk. The maximum exposure to
credit risk for the Group and the Company is the carrying amount of the financial assets
shown in the Statement of Financial Position.

(d)   Foreign currency exchange risk

The Group and the Company do not have significant foreign currency risk at the end